FORM PTO-1618A

01-29-2001



101597014

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



01-10-2001

1.10.01 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  12/29/00  Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name Heritage Consumer Products, LLC  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Sthere Limited Linkshite Commence				
Other Limited Liability Company				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N	<u>A.</u>			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N. DBA/AKA/TA	<u>A.</u>			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	<u>A.</u>			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N. DBA/AKA/TA	<u>A.</u>			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	<u>A.</u>			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 Federal Street	<u>A.</u>			
Name  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Boston, MA 02110  City	<u>A.</u>			
Name  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Boston, MA 02110 City	State/Country  Zip Code  I Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled to the United States, an appointment of a			
Name  Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Boston, MA 02110  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited	State/Country  Zip Code  I Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of  Address (line 1) 100 Federal Street  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02110 City Individual General Partnership Limited Corporation Association	State/Country  Zip Code  I Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Name Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of  Address (line 1) 100 Federal Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02110 City  Individual General Partnership Limited Corporation Association  Other Agent  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country  Zip Code  I Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			

TV-VV UT

C:482

25,00 IP

Public burden reporting for this information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

OC\_DOCS\410676.1 [W97]

FORM PTO-1618B	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			A CONTROL OF THE CONT
Corresponden	ce Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber <u>(714) 540-1235</u>
Name	Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.		) 1889/1 88/81 (188) (188) 188/1 88/1 88/1 88/1 188/1
Address (line 1)	<b>LATHAM &amp; WATKINS</b>		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Address (line 2)	650 Town Center Drive, Suite 20	000	01-10-2001
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, CA 92626		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attach including any attachments.	ned conveyance document	# 5
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) Mark if	f additional numbers attached
Enter eith	ner the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> th	e Reaistration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	3OTH numbers for the same property).
			egistration Number(s)
	Trademark Application Number(s)	150	egistration Number(s)
76/060,960			
76/060,961			
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>65</u>
Method of F	Payment: Encl	osed 🗵 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Ac	count		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additiona Deposit A	I fees can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 500524
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	l Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the ed copy is a true copy of the original cated herein.	e foregoing information is true and document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized,
AN	NA KWAN	anatin	1/10/01
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

OC\_DOCS\410676.1 [W97]

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the day of December 2000, by and between Heritage Consumer Products,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") having its principal place of business at Brookfield Commons, 246 Federal Road, Suite CL-14, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804, and Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., as Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having its principal place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110;
WHEREAS, Assignor transferred certain of its assets, including the Trademarks (as defined below), to Assignee;
WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinaster collectively referred to as "Trademarks");
WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the Trademarks;
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;
WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks as set forth in Schedule A; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.
Heritage Consumer Products, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
Executed at Plymouth Meeting, PA, this 29 day of December , 2000.
By: Rould D. Kithen
Name: Ilonald N. K:Ther Title: President
Title: President

OC\_DOCS\411149.1 [W97]

Flee as A	ational Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.	
Exe	ed at Boston, this 29th day of December, 20	00
Ву:	Name: Name: Deficer	

OC\_DOCS\411149.1 [W97]

## Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Registration No.
United States	CALDECORT	76/060,960
United States	CEPASTAT	76/060,961
United States		

OC\_DOC\$\411149.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 01/10/2001